

MHGA070003052024



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR DIVISION, AHERI, DISTRICT-
GADCHIROLI

(Presided over by Shahid Sajiduzzaman M.H.)

Regular Civil Suit No.05/2024

PLAINTIFF: - Yogendra Vinod Bhosale
Age about 46 Years, Occu.:– Business,
R/o Prabhag No.8, Aheri, Tah. Aheri,
Dist. Gadchiroli.

- V E R S U S -

DEFENDANT : - Rakesh Reddy Potwar,
R/o. C/o Madhukar Nagulwar,
in front of Sarswati Shishu Mandir,
Police Station road, Aheri, Tah. Aheri,
District Gadchiroli.

Order Below Exh 01
(Dt. 23-04-2025)

1. Perused the record and Roznama. It appears that this Court on 15.10.2025 has framed issues below Exh.23 and since then plaintiff fails to proceed with the matter. Moreover, this Court vide order dated 08.04.2025 and on 06.02.2025 has order to deposit cost of Rs.300/- to applicant. But till date, no amount is deposited by the applicant. But the same was not paid till date. It seems that plaintiff is not interested in the matter. Hence, place the matter for dismissal order on 28-04-2025.

Dt. 23-04-2025

(S.M.H. Shahid)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Aheri