

R.C.S. No. 05 /2024
Yogendra vs. Rakesh

Order Below Exh.1
(Passed on 20th June 2025)

The matter is in respect of land lord tenant dispute. Plaintiff and advocate absent. Matter is fixed for evidence. It is pertinent to note here that this court earlier has placed the matter for dismissal order. Even that the plaintiff fails to proceed with the matter. It is shows the plaintiffs is not interested in proceeding with the matter. Hence placed the matter for dismissal order.

Dated : 20-06-2025

(S.M.H.Shahid)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Aher