

R.C.S. No. 05 /2024
Yogendra vs. Rakesh

Order Below Exh.31
(Passed on 05th July 2025)

Application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to State Legal Fund with directed to the plaintiff to proceed with the matter.

Dated : 05-07-2025

(S.M.H.Shahid)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Aher